



CHANGES TITLE

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
AMENDMENT  
House Bill 748

AMENDMENT NO. 10  
(to be filled in by  
Principal Clerk)

H748-AST-204 [v.2]

Page 1 of 1

Comm. Sub. [NO]  
Amends Title [YES]  
Third Edition

Date 7-9-10, 2010

Senator Steph

- 1 moves to amend the bill on page 1, line 6 by deleting "AND" on that line;
- 2
- 3 and on page 1, line 9 by deleting "STATUTES." and substituting "STATUTES; TO REPEAL
- 4 THE UNCONSTITUTIONAL BAN ON CORPORATE INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES;
- 5 TO REQUIRE DISCLOSURES ON ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION
- 6 ADVERTISEMENTS; AND TO CLARIFY NO WRITE-IN CANDIDATES ON A
- 7 NONPARTISAN RUNOFF ELECTION BALLOT.";
- 8
- 9 and on page 7, lines 22-23 by deleting "ten thousand dollars (\$10,000)" and substituting "five
- 10 thousand dollars (\$5,000)";
- 11
- 12 and on page 8, lines 38-39 by deleting "ten thousand dollars (\$10,000)" and substituting "five
- 13 thousand dollars (\$5,000)".

SIGNED [Signature]  
Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_  
Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED 28-18 FAILED \_\_\_\_\_ TABLED \_\_\_\_\_  
7-9-10  
Janet

**ADOPTED**

*Amend. #10 offered as  
a substitute for  
Amend. #9*

